## CAPE COD CHAPTER, National Railway Historical Society 2019

The Chapter is offering a non-membership supporting category to become a

## Friend of the West Barnstable Train Station & Museum

Those who affiliate with us in this manner are simply supporters of our programs and not associated with NRHS. They are entitled to attend all functions, participate in all activities, but may not vote on Chapter business or hold a Chapter office. Our Chapter meetings and activities are open to the general public who wish to support or who have interest in our organization. The purpose and mission would be to provide a tremendous level of support to the Chapter for maintaining and operating the West Barnstable Train Station, as this is a valued community asset.

Joining our Chapter as a West Barnstable Rail Friend enables those who do not wish to join NRHS have the opportunity to make a direct contribution to our organization. This will help us keep maintaining and expanding our group and maintain the train station and museum. You will receive a digital copy of our monthly Chapter Newsletter THE CAPE RAIL DISPATCH by email from our Editor and your name in print on the Lobby Station Plaque.

As a West Barnstable RailFriend individual, you would give an Annual Gift of \$50.00. West Barnstable RailFriend category support goes directly and entirely to the Chapter. As a 501(c) 3 organization, all contributions would be tax deductible. We appreciate your interest, need your support and we value your association.

Please make check payable to Cape Cod Chapter, NRHS.

Mail to: Douglas Scott, Membership Chair, 250 Mary Chase Rd., Eastnam, MA 02642					
You will receive a confirmation by Email.					
Please Print Clearly and notify the Chapter of any future changes:					
INDIVIDUAL/FAMILY NAME:					
ADDRESS:					
HOME PHONE:CELL PHONE:					
EMAIL:					
NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN FAMILY: CHECK #					

Please update your contact information if ever it changes. Thank you.